

Homer City Hall 491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

City of Homer Agenda

City Council Worksession Monday, September 16, 2019 at 3:00 PM City Hall Cowles Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER, 3:00 P.M.

AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)

DISCUSSION TOPIC(S)

a. Ordinance 19-23(S) An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Repealing and Reenacting Homer City Code Title 14 to be Entitled "Homer Public Utility Systems" and Homer City Code Title 17 to be Entitled "Public Assessments" to: 1) Consolidate Water and Sewer System Regulations and Rates; 2) Update Definitions and Common Terms; and 3) Create Uniformity between Service and Assessment Practices and Repealing Homer City Code Chapters 9.08, 13.24 and 13.28 to Relocate Utility Construction Practices and Fees from Homer City Code 13.24 and Homer City Code 13.28 into Titles 14 and 17 and Move Homer City Code 9.08 to Homer City Code 17.03 and Update Assessment Lien Enforcement Provisions to Incorporate State Law Requirements. Lord/Stroozas.

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE (3 minutes)

ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, September 23, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., Worksession at 4:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska